

July 14, 2016

City Council President Linda M. Morad and Honorable Members of the City Council 133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740

Dear Council President Morad and Honorable Members of the City Council:

I am submitting for your approval a **SEWER ABATEMENT** for Jill Horton-Simms, 110 E. Clinton Street, New Bedford, MA, account number 130684 in the amount of \$103.75.

I have attached correspondence for your review on this sewer abatement request from the Department of Public Infrastructure.

Sincerely.

Jonathan F Mitchell

Maydr

JFM/dlr/attachments



Department of Public Infrastructure

Ronald H. Labelle Commissioner

Water
Wastewater
Highways
Engineering
Cemeteries

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD Jonathan F. Mitchell, Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

MAYOR JONATHAN F. MITCHELL

FROM:

RONALD H. LABELLE, COMMISSIONER, DPI

DATE:

June 20, 2016

RE:

SEWER ABATEMENT REQUEST

Jill Horton-Simms 110 E. Clinton Street Account# 1030684

Attached, for your review, is correspondence related to the above referenced sewer abatement request.

The circumstances associated with this request have been investigated by the Department of Public Infrastructure, Wastewater Division. As the result of the investigation, The leak in the outside faucet, caused excess water to leak into your back yard and did not pass through the collection system. I would recommend that a credit of \$103.75 be allowed.

Should you be in agreement, I would ask that you communicate the abatement recommendation to the City Council.

Enc: 3

/ejl

CONSUMPTION FORM

ACCOUNT#		1030684	
CONSUMER:		JILL HORTON-SIMMS	
ADDRESS:		110 E CLINTON STREET	
ITEM	BILLING DATE	CCF'S	READ TYPE
1	October 1, 2014	3	Α
2	November 1, 2014	4	A
3	December 1, 2014	4	Α
4	January 1, 2015	3	Α
5	February 1, 2015	3	Α
6	March 1, 2015	3	Α
7	April 1, 2015	3	Α
8	May 1, 2015	4	Α
9	June 1, 2015	3	A
10	July 1, 2015	3	Α
11	August 1, 2015	4	Α
12	September 1, 2015	3	Α
13	October 1, 2015	4	Α
14	November 1, 2015	3	Α
15	December 1, 2015	4	А
16	January 1, 2016	3	А
17	February 1, 2016	3	Α
18	March 1, 2016	13	Α
19	April 1, 2016	27	Α
20	May 1, 2016	31	Α
	TOTAL CONSUMPTION	128	
AVERAGE (= TOTAL CONSUMPTION / 20 MONTHS)		6	
		CCF TO ABATE (= BILLED - AVERAGE)	
Total CCF to abate	BILLED @ 31 CCF	25	
Sewer Rate		\$4.15	
Total \$ to abate		\$103.75	
,			

Jill Horton-Simms Mary H. Woods 110 E. Clinton Street New Bedford, MA 02740 508-990-2130

16 May 2016

Mr. Ronald LaBelle c/o Ms. Erin Lopes DPI 1105 Shawmut Avenue New Bedford, MA 02746

Re: Bill Number 1092792

05/15/2016

Account #: 1030684

Bill Date

Dear Ron,

Please accept this letter as our request for review of our water bill. We recently discovered a leak in the exterior faucet, which has caused an enormous amount of water lost into the ground outside our home.

This has obviously created a huge water bill for which we would appreciate your guidance in getting our bill adjusted for this loss.

I am attaching our bill and appreciate all of the help you can provide.

Hoping all is well and want to say thank you for all you did for our sidewalk poetry that you did on Acushnet Avenuel

Respectfully,

Jill Horton-Simms



